

The Charter Township of Alpena Department of Public Works Sanitary Sewer and Water Ordinance Schedule of Rates and Charges

ITEM	FEE/CHARGE	EFFECTIVE DATE
Ready to Serve	TBD	October 1, 2022
Water Usage Rate	\$12.32/1,000 Gallons	April 1, 2025
Sewage Collection Rate	\$12.07/1,000 Gallons	April 1, 2025
Nater Connection/Inspection Fee	\$75	October 1, 2022
Sewer Connection/Inspection Fee	\$75	October 1, 2022
Billing Charge (Monthly)	\$2	April 1, 2025
nfiltration Charge (Monthly)	\$2	April 1, 2025
Nater Tap – Fire Suppression	\$5,000	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap ¾"	\$2,500	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap 1"	\$3,000	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap 1 ½"	\$4,000	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap 2"	\$7,500	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap 4"	\$15,000	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap 6"	\$22,500	October 1, 2022
Nater Tap 8"	\$30,000	October 1, 2022
Sewer Tap 4" or 6"	\$3,500	October 1, 2022
Sewer Tap 8"	\$12,500	October 1, 2022
Vater & Sewer Taps Above 8"	TBD	October 1, 2022
reeze Up Calls/Private Property	T&M + 18%	October 1, 2022
Premature/Illegal Hookup	TBD	October 1, 2022
3/4" Meter	\$270	April 1, 2025
." Meter	\$425	April 1, 2025
. 1/2" Meter	\$1,150	April 1, 2025
." Meter	\$1,425	April 1, 2025
" Meter	\$4,250	April 1, 2025
extra Meter Reading	TBD	October 1, 2022
Vater Shut Off	\$50 Min. + Expenses	October 1, 2022
Nater Turn On	\$50 Min. + Expenses	October 1, 2022
ire Hydrant Meter With Back Flow Preventer - Rental	\$100/day + \$300 Deposit + Water Used Cost	October 1, 2022
ire Sprinkler System Usage	TBD	October 1, 2022
Sanitary Sewage Discharge Violations	TBD	October 1, 2022
Additional Burden to Sewage System	TBD	October 1, 2022
emporary Meter	TBD	October 1, 2022
emporary Water Usage	TBD	October 1, 2022
Swimming Pool Filling Charge	TBD - \$100 Security Deposit + Water Usage Cost	October 1, 2022
Nater Meter For Private Well to Determine Sewage Charge	Meter Cost + Installation Cost	October 1, 2022
Minimum Water Charge	7,000 Gallons at \$12.32/1,000 Gallons	April 1, 2025
Minimum Sewer Charge	7,000 Gallons at \$12.07/1,000 Gallons	April 1, 2025
Flat Rate Sewer Only Usage Charge	18,000 Gallons at \$12.07/1,000 Gallons	April 1, 2025
Ordinance Violations	TBD	October 1, 2022

Note: TBD = To Be Determined by the Supervisor and/or Township Board

Page 1 of 2



The Charter Township of Alpena Department of Public Works Sanitary Sewer and Water Ordinance Schedule of Rates and Charges

Quarterly Minimum Water & Sewer Billing Charges

Minimum Quarterly Bill	
Infiltration Charge	\$ 6.00
Billing Charge	\$ 6.00
Minimum Sewer Billing (7,000 Gallons at \$12.07/1,000 Gallons)	\$ 84.49
Minimum Water Usage Billing (7,000 Gallons at \$12.32/1,000 Gallons)	\$ 86.24

Sewer Only Flat Rate Billing Charges (Based on 18,000 Gallons/Quarter)

Flat Rate Sewer Only Quarterly Bill	\$229.26
Infiltration Charge	<u>\$ 6.00</u>
Billing Charge	\$ 6.00
18,000 Gallons at \$12.07/1,000 Gallons	\$ 217.26

HB 3/19/25 Page 2 of 2